Klarvanta®

Foam Spray

Active ingredient(s): Calcipotriol (as monohydrate) 50 microgram/g Betamethasone (as dipropionate) 500 microgram/g Calcipotriol (Kal-sippo-try-all) / Betamethasone (Beet-ah-meth-ah sown)

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Klarvanta®. You should also speak to your doctor orpharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Klarvanta®.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Klarvanta®?
- 2. What should I know before I use Klarvanta®?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Klarvanta®?
- 5. What should I know while using Klarvanta®?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using Klarvanta®?

Klarvanta® contains two active ingredients:

- Calcipotriol as monohydrate (related to Vitamin D);
- Betamethasone dipropionate (a corticosteroid)

Klarvanta® is a topical treatment for psoriasis. Psoriasis is a skin disorder in which skin cells are overactive. This causes redness, scaling and thickness of your skin.

The calcipotriol in Klarvanta® treats the overactive skin cells. The betamethasone dipropionate

relieves redness, swelling, itching and irritation of the skin.

Klarvanta® is available only with a doctor's prescription.

2. What should I know before I use Klarvanta®?

Warnings

Do not use Klarvanta® if:

- you are allergic to calcipotriol, betamethasone dipropionate, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet, or any other similar medicine such as topical corticosteroids.
- Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.

Do not use Klarvanta® on skin affected by: